Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHINA AIRCRAFT LEASING GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED

中國飛機租賃集團控股有限公司

(Incorporated under the laws of the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code: 1848)

CHANGE OF THE DOMAIN NAME OF THE COMPANY WEBSITE

The board of directors (the "Board") of China Aircraft Leasing Group Holdings Limited (the "Company") is pleased to announce that the domain name of the Company's website will be changed from "https://www.calc.com.hk" to "https://www.calc.aero" (the "Company Website") with effect from 15 November 2024. Shareholders of the Company can continue to access any announcements, notices or other documents published by the Company on the Company Website or the website of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange") pursuant to the requirements of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange.

By order of the Board
China Aircraft Leasing Group Holdings Limited
POON HO MAN

Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 14 November 2024

As at the date of this announcement, (i) the Non-executive Directors are Mr. AN Xuesong (Chairman) and Ms. WANG Yun; (ii) the Executive Directors are Mr. POON Ho Man (Chief Executive Officer) and Mr. LI Guohui (Chief Financial Officer and Chief Strategy Officer); and (iii) the Independent Non-executive Directors are Mr. CHEOK Albert Saychuan, Dr. TSE Hiu Tung, Sheldon, M.H., and Mr. FAN Chun Wah, Andrew, J.P.